## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 610 of 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson, Sokol and Vanselow

## ACCEPTING DONATION TO PARKS, RECREATION & RAILROAD DEPARTMENT OF A PARK BENCH TO BE PLACED ON THE WARREN COUNTY BIKEWAY AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SEND A LETTER OF APPRECIATION

RESOLVED, that Warren County, on behalf of the Parks, Recreation & Railroad Department, accepts the donation of a park bench to be placed on the Warren County Bikeway north of the Sweet Road intersection in the Town of Queensbury from A. William Brannigan and family in memory of Bruce Roberts who was a lifelong resident of Warren County, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be, and is authorized to execute and send a letter of gratitude and appreciation to A. William Brannigan and family on behalf of the Warren County Board of Supervisors.